His Grace Maternity Home - Dwenase Private 

Ehiamankyen

e 

18. Asedja CHPS 

19. Bepoase CHPS 

20. Ehiamankyene CHPS 

Government 

21. Gift Joy Maternity Home Private 

Nkankama 22. Nkankama CHPS 

23. Ayensu CHPS 

Government 

2.5.1 Staffing Situation 

Currently, there are one hundred and nineteen (119) personnel working within the health 

facilities, of which thirty-one (31) are males and eighty-eight (88) are females. The current 

population and the staff strength within the facilities are not encouraging and will need to be 

addressed to ensure effective healthcare delivery.

[...]

With this as the backdrop, the district has in recent years 

seen some improvement in the education facilities, particularly in newly built classrooms.   

2.6.1 Number of Schools in the District  

The table below shows the total number of schools in the district to be one hundred and sixty-six 

(166) schools, with the public schools representing 69.9% and the remaining 30.1% for private 

schools.   

Table 3: Number of Schools in the District  

Level Public School Private School 

Number % Number % 

KG  41 35.34 20 40 

Primary 41 35.34 20 40